
TEAM COMPOSITION

HANDICAPS

LATE SHIFT - 1st FLIGHT v2

1 v

2 v

3 v

4 v

5 v

6 v

7 v

8 v

9 v

10 v

11 v

12 v

13 v

l l l l l l l l

5/30 6/6 6/13 6/20 6/27 7/4 7/11 7/18 7/25 8/1 8/8 8/15 8/22 8/29 9/5 9/12

1 vs 12 13 vs 11 12 vs 10 11 vs 9 10 vs 8 9 vs 7 8 vs 6 7 vs 5 6 vs 4 5 vs 3 4 vs 2 3 vs 1 2 vs 13

2 vs 11 1 vs 10 13 vs 9 12 vs 8 11 vs 7 10 vs 6 9 vs 5 8 vs 4 7 vs 3 6 vs 2 5 vs 1 4 vs 13 3 vs 12

3 vs 10 2 vs 9 1 vs 8 13 vs 7 12 vs 6 11 vs 5 10 vs 4 9 vs 3 8 vs 2 7 vs 1 6 vs 13 5 vs 12 4 vs 11

4 vs 9 3 vs 8 2 vs 7 1 vs 6 13 vs 5 12 vs 4 11 vs 3 10 vs 2 9 vs 1 8 vs 13 7 vs 12 6 vs 11 5 vs 10

5 vs 8 4 vs 7 3 vs 6 2 vs 5 1 vs 4 13 vs 3 12 vs 2 11 vs 1 10 vs 13 9 vs 12 8 vs 11 7 vs 10 6 vs 9

6 vs 7 5 vs 6 4 vs 5 3 vs 4 2 vs 3 1 vs 2 13 vs 1 12 vs 13 11 vs 12 10 vs 11 9 vs 10 8 vs 9 7 vs 8

13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

l

869-4023

362-3442

(517) 282-4433

360-8463

Indicates Back Nine

Use GREY TEES

Vic Harrington

Kyle Monroe

SCHEDULE

Ben Sager370-3016

361-2832

202-9871

Noah Peterson Scott Frazier

Steve Elzinga

Kenn HruskaDennis Hruska

Karsten Kamps Jeff Lobeck

Mike Parks

458-9615

361-4671

360-1276

869-1864 David Bonk

361-8278

346-5617

Ben Specker

Tom Dionne

250-4687

Scott Koski

Nate Aho

P
L

A
Y

-O
F

F
S

P
L

A
Y

-O
F

F
S

458-9268

(651) 230-7760

MARQUETTE GOLF CLUB

Each team will be composed of two members with a minimum age limits of 16 years.  Individual players 
will be responsible for finding their own partner.

Joseph LukeBob Luke

Chris Rhoades

360-3871

(920) 360-6208

236-0747

251-0754

362-7788

361-8229

250-0199

360-2025

361-6063

360-2779

There will be league flights based on combined team 18-hole handicaps.  Handicaps, as established by last 
year’s league play, will be used by those players who participated.  A player without a league established 
handicap must turn into the Proshop five or more recent 18-hole scores and they will assign you a 
beginning handicap.  Players will be assigned to flights according to team handicaps.

Mike Marietta Dan McCutcheon

Men's Twilight League 2023

Alex Palmer

Joe NegrinelliKC Bjorne

Chris Black

Rick Rhoades

Printed 06/01/2023



TEAM COMPOSITION

HANDICAPS

MARQUETTE GOLF CLUB

Each team will be composed of two members with a minimum age limits of 16 years.  Individual players 
will be responsible for finding their own partner.

There will be league flights based on combined team 18-hole handicaps.  Handicaps, as established by last 
year’s league play, will be used by those players who participated.  A player without a league established 
handicap must turn into the Proshop five or more recent 18-hole scores and they will assign you a 
beginning handicap.  Players will be assigned to flights according to team handicaps.

Men's Twilight League 2023

LATE SHIFT - 2nd FLIGHT v2

14 v

15 v

16 v

17 v

18 v

19 v

20 v

21 v

22 v

23 v

24 v

25 v

26 v

l l l l l l l l

5/30 6/6 6/13 6/20 6/27 7/4 7/11 7/18 7/25 8/1 8/8 8/15 8/22 8/29 9/5 9/12

14 vs 25 14 vs 23 14 vs 21 14 vs 19 26 vs 18 25 vs 17 24 vs 16 23 vs 15 22 vs 14 18 vs 16 17 vs 15 16 vs 14 15 vs 26

15 vs 24 15 vs 22 15 vs 20 15 vs 18 14 vs 17 26 vs 16 25 vs 15 24 vs 14 20 vs 16 19 vs 15 18 vs 14 17 vs 26 16 vs 25

16 vs 23 16 vs 21 16 vs 19 16 vs 17 15 vs 16 14 vs 15 26 vs 14 22 vs 16 21 vs 15 20 vs 14 19 vs 26 18 vs 25 17 vs 24

l l l l l l l

5/30 6/6 6/13 6/20 6/27 7/4 7/11 7/18 7/25 8/1 8/8 8/15 8/22 8/29

17 vs 22 26 vs 24 25 vs 23 24 vs 22 23 vs 21 22 vs 20 21 vs 19 20 vs 18 19 vs 17 21 vs 26 20 vs 25 19 vs 24 18 vs 23

18 vs 21 17 vs 20 26 vs 22 25 vs 21 24 vs 20 23 vs 19 22 vs 18 21 vs 17 23 vs 26 22 vs 25 21 vs 24 20 vs 23 19 vs 22

19 vs 20 18 vs 19 17 vs 18 26 vs 20 25 vs 19 24 vs 18 23 vs 17 25 vs 26 24 vs 25 23 vs 24 22 vs 23 21 vs 22 20 vs 21

26 25 24 23 22 21 20 19 18 17 16 15 14

l

Chris Messano

869-1628

869-6472

Rob Carlson

458-2021

362-2906

235-1115

361-8990

362-2323

Rich Ledy

Jeremy Hanson

361-6302

236-4406

Dustin Hongisto

Indicates Back Nine

Eric Froberg

Mark McGovernAndrew Kreis

869-3217

Ryan Bruns

Lee FranciscoRick Hartzell

Brady Buher

Craig Moore

250-7786

361-1480

(475) 775-0228 Gary Wurtz

Jace Moore

Ben Smith

Tom Helgren 361-1512

Use GREY TEES

869-9400

Jeff Blewett

Ryan Skytta

869-2707

Lincoln Sager Ethan Sellers

Jim Higgins

Jason Ghiardi

362-2824

360-0676

(517) 331-3787

250-6811

235-8324

(248) 210-9475

Jack Helgren

250-3175

250-2917

Mike Devine

Bill Saunders

P
L

A
Y

-O
F

F
S

P
L

A
Y

-O
F

F
S

SCHEDULE

235-8916

Printed 06/01/2023



TEAM COMPOSITION

HANDICAPS

MARQUETTE GOLF CLUB

Each team will be composed of two members with a minimum age limits of 16 years.  Individual players 
will be responsible for finding their own partner.

There will be league flights based on combined team 18-hole handicaps.  Handicaps, as established by last 
year’s league play, will be used by those players who participated.  A player without a league established 
handicap must turn into the Proshop five or more recent 18-hole scores and they will assign you a 
beginning handicap.  Players will be assigned to flights according to team handicaps.

Men's Twilight League 2023

LATE SHIFT - 3rd FLIGHT v2

1 v

2 v

3 v

4 v

5 v

6 v

7 v

8 v

9 v

10 v

11 v

12 v

13 v

l l l l l l l l

5/30 6/6 6/13 6/20 6/27 7/4 7/11 7/18 7/25 8/1 8/8 8/15 8/22 8/29 9/5 9/12

6 vs 9 13 vs 11 12 vs 10 11 vs 9 10 vs 8 9 vs 7 8 vs 6 7 vs 5 6 vs 4 5 vs 3 4 vs 2 3 vs 1 13 vs 12

3 vs 12 1 vs 10 13 vs 9 12 vs 8 11 vs 7 10 vs 6 9 vs 5 8 vs 4 7 vs 3 6 vs 2 5 vs 1 4 vs 13 2 vs 11

4 vs 11 2 vs 9 1 vs 8 13 vs 7 12 vs 6 11 vs 5 10 vs 4 9 vs 3 8 vs 2 7 vs 1 6 vs 13 5 vs 12 3 vs 10

5 vs 10 3 vs 8 2 vs 7 1 vs 6 13 vs 5 12 vs 4 11 vs 3 10 vs 2 9 vs 1 8 vs 13 7 vs 12 6 vs 11 4 vs 9

2 vs 1 4 vs 7 3 vs 6 2 vs 5 1 vs 4 13 vs 3 12 vs 2 11 vs 1 10 vs 13 9 vs 12 8 vs 11 7 vs 10 5 vs 8

7 vs 8 5 vs 6 4 vs 5 3 vs 4 2 vs 3 1 vs 2 13 vs 1 12 vs 13 11 vs 12 10 vs 11 9 vs 10 8 vs 9 6 vs 7

13 12 11 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

l Indicates Back Nine

Andrew Swentik

(906) 251-8109

Scott Salminen

Chad Ott 250-0679

361-0370

Ryan Carli

Zach Leonard 235-9674

361-6640 Steve Whelan 361-5521

Jamie Chipelewski (317) 432-2488

P
L

A
Y

-O
F

F
S

P
L

A
Y

-O
F

F
S

Use WHITE TEES

Matt Jennings

869-9451

362-9167

Kevin Moyer

Jason Schaen (847) 471-5510

Dirk Van EnkeVort (906) 250-1357

Steve Swentik

(231) 215-9493Mike Curley

458-4871

458-1049

(215) 593-7880

Spencer Huss

Tim QuinnellGregg Sutherland 345-9460 360-3650

Karl Weber 228-9909 Tim Ryan

360-4520

Jeff Provost

SCHEDULE

Barett Kaib Trevor Poupore

Scott Sampeer (248) 935-1060 James Stuart (704) 488-8866

Stosh Wasik 458-3852 Daniel Croney 285-2474

(847) 417-0117

295-1409

201-2353

Doug Schaen

Printed 06/01/2023


