# MARQUETTE GOLF CLUB

Men's Twilight League 2023

### **TEAM COMPOSITION**

Each team will be composed of two members with a minimum age limits of 16 years. Individual players will be responsible for finding their own partner.

#### **HANDICAPS**

There will be league flights based on combined team 18-hole handicaps. Handicaps, as established by last year's league play, will be used by those players who participated. A player without a league established handicap must turn into the Proshop five or more recent 18-hole scores and they will assign you a beginning handicap. Players will be assigned to flights according to team handicaps.

LATE SHIFT - 1st FLIGHT v2

1	KC Bjorne	361-8229	*	Joe Negrinelli	(920) 360-6208
2	Chris Black	250-0199	*	Alex Palmer	236-0747
3	Bob Luke	360-2025	*	Joseph Luke	251-0754
4	Chris Rhoades	361-6063	*	Rick Rhoades	362-7788
5	Mike Marietta	360-2779	*	Dan McCutcheon	360-3871
6	Scott Koski	361-8278	*	Ben Specker	458-9615
7	Dennis Hruska	346-5617	*	Kenn Hruska	361-4671
8	Karsten Kamps	250-4687	*	Jeff Lobeck	(651) 230-7760
9	Nate Aho	360-1276	*	Mike Parks	869-4023
10	Tom Dionne	869-1864	*	David Bonk	362-3442
11	Noah Peterson	361-2832	*	Scott Frazier	360-8463
12	Kyle Monroe	202-9871	*	Steve Elzinga	(517) 282-4433
13	Vic Harrington	370-3016	*	Ben Sager	458-9268

SCHEDULE Use GREY TEES

	•		•		•		•		•		•		•		•
5/30	6/6	6/13	6/20	6/27	7/4	7/11	7/18	7/25	8/1	8/8	8/15	8/22	8/29	9/5	9/12
1 vs 12	13 vs 11	12 vs 10	11 vs 9	10 vs 8		9 vs 7	8 vs 6	7 vs 5	6 vs 4	5 vs 3	4 vs 2	3 vs 1	2 vs 13		
2 vs 11	1 vs 10	13 vs 9	12 vs 8	11 vs 7		10 vs 6	9 vs 5	8 vs 4	7 vs 3	6 vs 2	5 vs 1	4 vs 13	3 vs 12		
3 vs 10	2 vs 9	1 vs 8	13 vs 7	12 vs 6		11 vs 5	10 vs 4	9 vs 3	8 vs 2	7 vs 1	6 vs 13	5 vs 12	4 vs 11	FFS	FES
4 vs 9	3 vs 8	2 vs 7	1 vs 6	13 vs 5		12 vs 4	11 vs 3	10 vs 2	9 vs 1	8 vs 13	7 vs 12	6 vs 11	5 vs 10	γ̈	o-Y
5 vs 8	4 vs 7	3 vs 6	2 vs 5	1 vs 4		13 vs 3	12 vs 2	11 vs 1	10 vs 13	9 vs 12	8 vs 11	7 vs 10	6 vs 9	۲	Ž
6 vs 7	5 vs 6	4 vs 5	3 vs 4	2 vs 3		1 vs 2	13 vs 1	12 vs 13	11 vs 12	10 vs 11	9 vs 10	8 vs 9	7 vs 8	-	
13	12	11	10	9		8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1		

Indicates Back Nine

# MARQUETTE GOLF CLUB

Men's Twilight League 2023

### **TEAM COMPOSITION**

Each team will be composed of two members with a minimum age limits of 16 years. Individual players will be responsible for finding their own partner.

#### **HANDICAPS**

There will be league flights based on combined team 18-hole handicaps. Handicaps, as established by last year's league play, will be used by those players who participated. A player without a league established handicap must turn into the Proshop five or more recent 18-hole scores and they will assign you a beginning handicap. Players will be assigned to flights according to team handicaps.

LATE S	SHIFT - 2nd FLIGHT				v2
14	Lincoln Sager	458-2021	*	Ethan Sellers	361-6302
15	Jim Higgins	362-2906	*	Rob Carlson	236-4406
16	Jason Ghiardi	235-1115	*	Jeremy Hanson	869-1628
17	Jeff Blewett	361-8990	*	Rich Ledy	250-2917
18	Mike Devine	362-2323	*	Ryan Skytta	869-6472
19	Andrew Kreis	250-3175	*	Mark McGovern	362-2824
20	Eric Froberg	869-2707	*	Ryan Bruns	360-0676
21	Jace Moore		*	Craig Moore	(517) 331-3787
22	Ben Smith	869-9400	*	<b>Dustin Hongisto</b>	250-6811
23	Rick Hartzell	869-3217	*	Lee Francisco	235-8324
24	Brady Buher	(475) 775-0228	*	Gary Wurtz	(248) 210-9475
25	Jack Helgren	250-7786	*	Tom Helgren	361-1512
26	Chris Messano	361-1480	*	Bill Saunders	235-8916

SCHEDULE

	•		•		•		•		•		•		•		
5/30	6/6	6/13	6/20	6/27	7/4	7/11	7/18	7/25	8/1	8/8	8/15	8/22	8/29	9/5	9/12
14 vs 25	14 vs 23	14 vs 21	14 vs 19	26 vs 18		25 vs 17	24 vs 16	23 vs 15	22 vs 14	18 vs 16	17 vs 15	16 vs 14	15 vs 26		
15 vs 24	15 vs 22	15 vs 20	15 vs 18	14 vs 17		26 vs 16	25 vs 15	24 vs 14	20 vs 16	19 vs 15	18 vs 14	17 vs 26	16 vs 25		
16 vs 23	16 vs 21	16 vs 19	16 vs 17	15 vs 16		14 vs 15	26 vs 14	22 vs 16	21 vs 15	20 vs 14	19 vs 26	18 vs 25	17 vs 24		
														S	S.
•		•		•		•		•		•		•		Ö	Ö
5/30	6/6	6/13	6/20	6/27	7/4	7/11	7/18	7/25	8/1	8/8	8/15	8/22	8/29	Α̈́	¥.
17 vs 22	26 vs 24	25 vs 23	24 vs 22	23 vs 21		22 vs 20	21 vs 19	20 vs 18	19 vs 17	21 vs 26	20 vs 25	19 vs 24	18 vs 23	귑	굽
18 vs 21	17 vs 20	26 vs 22	25 vs 21	24 vs 20		23 vs 19	22 vs 18	21 vs 17	23 vs 26	22 vs 25	21 vs 24	20 vs 23	19 vs 22		
19 vs 20	18 vs 19	17 vs 18	26 vs 20	25 vs 19		24 vs 18	23 vs 17	25 vs 26	24 vs 25	23 vs 24	22 vs 23	21 vs 22	20 vs 21		

**Indicates Back Nine** 

# MARQUETTE GOLF CLUB

Men's Twilight League 2023

### **TEAM COMPOSITION**

Each team will be composed of two members with a minimum age limits of 16 years. Individual players will be responsible for finding their own partner.

#### **HANDICAPS**

There will be league flights based on combined team 18-hole handicaps. Handicaps, as established by last year's league play, will be used by those players who participated. A player without a league established handicap must turn into the Proshop five or more recent 18-hole scores and they will assign you a beginning handicap. Players will be assigned to flights according to team handicaps.

LATE SHIFT - 3rd FLIGHT v2

1	Kevin Moyer	869-9451	*	Jeff Provost	361-0370
2	Andrew Swentik	362-9167	*	Steve Swentik	360-4520
3	Barett Kaib	458-4871	*	Trevor Poupore	295-1409
4	Spencer Huss	458-1049	*	Ryan Carli	(906) 251-8109
5	Matt Jennings	(215) 593-7880	*	Mike Curley	(231) 215-9493
6	Jamie Chipelewski	(317) 432-2488	*	Zach Leonard	235-9674
7	Scott Salminen	361-6640	*	Steve Whelan	361-5521
8	Doug Schaen	(847) 417-0117	*	Jason Schaen	(847) 471-5510
9	Dirk Van EnkeVort	(906) 250-1357	*	Chad Ott	250-0679
10	Karl Weber	228-9909	*	Tim Ryan	201-2353
11	Gregg Sutherland	345-9460	*	Tim Quinnell	360-3650
12	Scott Sampeer	(248) 935-1060	*	James Stuart	(704) 488-8866
13	Stosh Wasik	458-3852	*	Daniel Croney	285-2474

## SCHEDULE

**Use WHITE TEES** 

•		•		•		•		•		•		•		•	
5/30	6/6	6/13	6/20	6/27	7/4	7/11	7/18	7/25	8/1	8/8	8/15	8/22	8/29	9/5	9/12
6 vs 9	13 vs 11	12 vs 10	11 vs 9	10 vs 8		9 vs 7	8 vs 6	7 vs 5	6 vs 4	5 vs 3	4 vs 2	3 vs 1	13 vs 12		
3 vs 12	1 vs 10	13 vs 9	12 vs 8	11 vs 7		10 vs 6	9 vs 5	8 vs 4	7 vs 3	6 vs 2	5 vs 1	4 vs 13	2 vs 11	S	ပ္ရ
4 vs 11	2 vs 9	1 vs 8	13 vs 7	12 vs 6		11 vs 5	10 vs 4	9 vs 3	8 vs 2	7 vs 1	6 vs 13	5 vs 12	3 vs 10	Ģ	Ģ
5 vs 10	3 vs 8	2 vs 7	1 vs 6	13 vs 5		12 vs 4	11 vs 3	10 vs 2	9 vs 1	8 vs 13	7 vs 12	6 vs 11	4 vs 9	Ϋ́	¥
2 vs 1	4 vs 7	3 vs 6	2 vs 5	1 vs 4		13 vs 3	12 vs 2	11 vs 1	10 vs 13	9 vs 12	8 vs 11	7 vs 10	5 vs 8	곱	4
7 vs 8	5 vs 6	4 vs 5	3 vs 4	2 vs 3		1 vs 2	13 vs 1	12 vs 13	11 vs 12	10 vs 11	9 vs 10	8 vs 9	6 vs 7		
13	12	11	10	9		8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1		

Indicates Back Nine